Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OND N. 0054 0007 / 010010005)	23525
Tab Cottings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partities)
Pascal Gonin	Name: Radiall
Patrice Becavin	
Jean-Pierre Charreton	S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	71 9 EE OR
Assignment Merger	101 ruo Philibort Hoffman
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 101 rue Philibert Hoffman 5
	93116 Rosny-Sous-Bois, FRANCE
Other	
7/40/2002	City:State:Zip:
7/10/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/396,726	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	WARREN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART
Name: Michael A. Cornman (0615-119P)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Bondell LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 292 Madison Avenue	·
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	7
/ /	
I 11	
Michael A. Cornman	8/ 6 /03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r sheel, attachments, and documents:
ECOOPER 00000213 10396726 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

08/12/2003

01 FC:8021

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS Pascal GONIN, Patrice BECAVIN, and Jean-Pierre CHARRETON (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNORS") have made an invention in **SWITCH DEVICE FOR OPENING AND CLOSING AT LEAST ONE ELECTRICAL LINE** and have executed a Provisional or Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States covering said invention of even date herewith; (Serial No. 10/396,726, filed 03/25/2003) and

WHEREAS RADIALL, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at 101 rue Philibert Hoffman, 93116 Rosny-Sous-Bois, France (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire, right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said application together with all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof and, if said application is a provisional application, all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all patents for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all declarations and to generally do everything possible to assist the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and to enforce patent rights for said invention in the United States.

Pascal Gonin	10-07-03
Pascal GONIN	Date
Patrice BECAUIN	10-07-03
Patrice BECAVIN	Date
Jean-Pierre CHARRETON Supplemental Supplemen	10/07/03
Jean-Pierre CHARRETON	Date

Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell LLP, 292 Madison Ave., 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, U.S.

PATENT RECORDED: 08/08/2003 REEL: 014366 FRAME: 0184